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Download TRP Data in Excel
Intrastate Revenues

Terminating End Office

Access Service

Terminating End Office, |MOU $0.00000000 | $0.00070000 | $0.0000000
Premium, per access

minute

Terminating End Office

Access Service

Terminating End Office, |MOU $0.00000000 | $0.00070000 | $0.0000000
Non-Premium, per

access minute

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination Voice Grade |Termination $33.63 $34.14 $33.6
Two Wire

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination Voice Grade |Termination $53.81 $54.62 $53.8
Four Wire

Entrance Facility, Per

Termination High Termination $163.91 $166.39 $163.9
Capacity DS1

Entrance Facility, Per

Termination High Termination $1,496.50 $1,519.14 $1,496.5
Capacity DS3

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination Synchronous |Termination $1,526.00 $1,549.08 $1,526.0
Optical Channel OC3

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination Synchronous |Termination $1,629.27 $1,653.91 $1,629.2
Optical Channel OC12

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination ESALT 2 Circuit $290.30 $294.69 $290.3
Mbps

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination ESALT 10 Circuit $312.89 $317.62 $312.8
Mbps

Entrance Facility, Per

Termination ESALT 50 Circuit $405.37 $411.50 $405.3
Mbps

Direct Trunked Transport

Facility/ Mile Voice Grade |Mile $2.39 $2.43 2.3
- Two Wire & Four Wire

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile High Mile $11.25 $11.42 $11.2
Capacity DS1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile High Mile $97.82 $99.30 $97.8
Capacity DS3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12

Mile $104.71 $106.29 $104.7

Mile $131.42 $133.41 $131.4
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Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 2
Mbps DTF-E1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 2
Mbps DTF-E2

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 2
Mbps DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 2
Mbps DTF-E4

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E2

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E4

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E2

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E4

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination Voice
Grade - Two Wire & Four
Wire

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination High
Capacity DS1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination High
Capacity DS3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination
ESALT 2 Mbps

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination
ESALT 10 Mbps

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination
ESALT 50 Mbps

Multiplexing, Per
Arrangement DS3 to DS1

Multiplexing, Per
Arrangement DS1 to
Voice

Customer Node Per Node
OC3 155.52 Mbps

Customer Node Per Node
0C12 622.08 Mbps

Customer Premises Port,
Per Port OC3 155.52
Mbps

Customer Premises Port,
Per Port STS-1 51.84
Mbps

Customer Premises Port,
Per Port DS3 44.736
Mbps

Customer Premises Port,

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Termination

Termination

Termination

Termination

Termination

Circuit
terms

Circuit
terms

Circuit
terms

Termination

Termination

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

$22.07

$79.58

$133.24

$83.85

$50.32

$200.30

$410.84

$234.82

$156.54

$654.18

$1,165.85

$58.27

$374.11

$389.54

$848.14

$77.17

$94.34

$115.32

$341.34

$131.79

$354.34

$1,023.66

$116.28

$139.61

$139.61

$35.78

$22.40

$80.78

$135.26

$85.12

$51.08

$203.33

$417.05

$238.37

$158.91

$664.07

$1,183.48

$59.15

$379.77

$395.43

$860.97

$78.34

$95.77

$117.06

$346.50

$133.78

$359.70

$1,039.14

$118.04

$141.72

$141.72

$36.32

$22.0

$79.5

$133.2

$83.8

$50.3

$200.3

$410.8

$234.8

$156.5

$654.1

$1,165.8

$77.1

$94.3

$115.3

$341.3

$131.7

$354.3

$1,023.6

$116.2

$139.6

$139.6

$35.7
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Per Port DS1 1.544 Mbps

Add/Drop Multiplexing
Central Office Port, Per Port $28.63 $29.06 $28.6
Port DS1 1.544 Mbps

Add/Drop Multiplexing
Central Office Port, Per Port $116.28 $118.04 $116.2
Port OC3 155.52 Mbps

Add/Drop Multiplexing
Central Office Port, Per Port $71.58 $72.66 $71.5
Port DS3 44.736 Mbps

Network Blocking, Per
Blocked Call Network
Blocking, Per Blocked
Call, Applies to FGD only

ESALT Real Time
CoS/QoS, Per ESALT
DTF-E1 Facility ESALT 2
Mbps

ESALT Real Time
CoS/QoS, Per ESALT
DTF-E1 Facility ESALT 10
Mbps

ESALT Real Time
CoS/QoS, Per ESALT
DTF-E1 Facility ESALT 50
Mbps

ESALT Entrance Facility
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrance Facility ESALT 2
Mbps

ESALT Entrance Facility
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrance Facility ESALT
10 Mbps

ESALT Entrance Facility
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrance Facility ESALT
50 Mbps

Common Channel
Signaling Network
Connection Signaling
Mileage Facility, Per Mile

Call $0.01640000/| $0.01660000 | $0.0164000

Facility $6.31 $6.41 6.3

Facility $31.59 $32.07 $31.5

Facility $98.24 $99.73 $98.2

Circuit $284.10 $288.40 $284.1

Circuit $284.10 $288.40 $284.1

Circuit $284.10 $288.40 $284.1

Mile $3.24 $3.29 3.2

Common Channel

Signaling Network

Connection Signaling Termination $32.38 $32.87 $32.3
Mileage Termination, Per

Termination

Common Channel

Signaling Network

Connection Signaling Facility $62.05 $62.99 $62.0
Entrance Facility, Per
Facility

Common Channel
Signaling Network
Connection STP Port, Per
Port

Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
Facility

Port $319.73 $324.57 $319.7

Minutes /

Mile $0.00043000| $0.00043700 $0.0004300

Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
Terminating Tandem
Switched Termination

Minutes $0.00223300| $0.00226700 $0.0022330

Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
Terminating Tandem
Switching

Minutes $0.00563300/| $0.00571800 | $0.0056330

Nonrecurring Charges

Voice Grade Two Wire Facility $480.90 $488.17 $480.9

Nonrecurring Charges

Voice Grade Four Wire Facility $480.90 $488.17 $480.9

Nonrecurring Charges
High Capacity DS1

Nonrecurring Charges
High Capacity DS3

Nonrecurring Charges
Synchronous Optical Facility $384.72 $390.54 $384.7
Channel OC3

Nonrecurring Charges
Synchronous Optical Facility $384.72 $390.54 $384.7
Channel OC12

Facility $352.68 $358.01 $352.6

Facility $475.56 $482.75 $475.5
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Nonrecurring Charges Order $235.11 $238.67 $235.1
Interim NXX Translation,
Per Order

Nonrecurring Charges
FGC and FGD Conversion
of Multifrequency
Address Signaling to SS7
Signaling or SS7
Signaling to Order $472.35 $479.49 $472.3
Multifrequency Address
Signaling, per 24 trunks
converted or fraction
thereof on a per order
basis

Nonrecurring Charges

Trunk Activation, per 24

trunks activated or Order $490.51 $497.93 $490.5
fraction thereof on a per

order basis

Nonrecurring Charges

Flexible Automatic

Number Identification End Office $0.00000000| $0.00000000 | $0.0000000
(Flex ANI), per End

Office, per CIC

Nonrecurring Charges

ESALT 2 Mbps Facility $569.95 $578.57 $569.9
Nonrecurring Charges -

ESALT 10 Mbps Facility $569.95 $578.57 $569.9
Nonrecurring Charges | ¢, i, $569.95 $578.57 $569.9

ESALT 50 Mbps

Nonrecurring Charges

ESALT Direct Trunked

Termination, per ESALT | Order $375.50 $381.18 $375.5
Direct Trunked

Termination installed

Nonrecurring Charges
ESALT Entrance Facility
Protection, per ESALT
Entrance Facility

Facility $576.11 $584.82 $576.1

©20
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Study Area USAC Reports
[ View printer-friendly report] | 2020 USAC Data Report (Test Period 2020-2021) v

CONNECT AMERICA FUND
[Data to be provided to USAC/FCC in June 2020 for CAF ICC Purposes]

Settlement Type: Cost

Rate-of-Return (ROR) Carrier Revenue Requirement

1 2011 Interstate Switched Access Revenue Requirement
2 FY 2011 Intrastate Terminating Switched Access Revenues
3 FY 2011 Net Reciprocal Compensation Revenues
4 2011 ROR Carrier Base Period Revenue (Line 1 + Line 2 + Line 3)
5 ROR Carrier Baseline Adjustment Factor (0.95 ~ 9)
6 ROR Carrier Revenue Requirement (Line 4 x Line 5)
7 Pool Administration Expenses
8 Total ROR Carrier Revenue Requirement (Line 6 + Line 7)
Revenues from Reformed Intercarrier Compensation (ICC) Rates
9 Interstate Switched Access Revenues
10 Interstate Allocated Switched Access Revenues#
11 Transitional Intrastate Access Service Revenues
12 Net Transitional Reciprocal Compensation Revenues
13 Total ICC Revenue (Line 10 + Line 11 + Line 12)
Eligible Recovery
14 TRS Increment
15 Regulatory Fees Increment
16 NANPA Increment
17 Interstate Local Switching Support for Price Cap Affiliates or Estimated Duplicate LSS Costs in CAF II
18 Adjustment for Double Recovery or Corrections
19 Test Period 18/19 Trueup - Net Impact on Total Eligible Recovery
20 Eligible Recovery (Line 8 - Line 13) + (Line 14 + Line 15 + Line 16 + Line 18 + Line 19) - (Line 17
Revenues from Access Recovery Charges (ARC)
21 Residential ARC Revenues
22 Single Line Business ARC Revenues
23 Multi-Line Business ARC Revenues
24 Total ARC Revenues (Line 21 + Line 22 + Line 23)
Connect America Fund (CAF) ICC Support**
25 Connect America Fund (CAF) ICC Support (Line 20 - Line 24)
Revised CAF ICC Support with Imputed ARC R for Broadband-Only Loops
26 ARC Revenue Adjustment following "Second Order on Reconsideration & Clarification” FCC 18-13
27 Adjusted Test Period 2020-2021 CAFICC Support (Line 25 - Line 26)

NOTES:
#Per FCC Designation Order, calculated as (Sum of Line 9 for all TS pool participants) * (Line 1/ Sum of Line 1 for all TS pool participants)
**NECA estimate provided for informational purposes only - actual to be calculated by USAC.

© 2020 NECA
Terms of Use | Privacy Policy
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Access Recovery Charges

Test Period 2020-21 Pre-True-up View Test Period 2020-21 Post-True-Up (Filing) View

Test Period 2020-2021 Post True-Up (Filing) View

Cusick

Ione

Metaline Falls
Study Area

Summary

© 2020 NECA
Terms of Use | Privacy Palicy
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TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPORTING CARRIER,

Certification of Officer as to the Accuracy of the CAF ICC Data Reported

| certify that | am an officer of the reporting carrier; my responsibllities Include ensuring the accuracy of the actual data reported; and, to the best of my
fknowledge, the information reportad on this form Is accurate,

Narne of Reporting C:arrierl;.'end Orei"e T%‘Qﬁhﬂne C,9>mp§n/¥

Signature of Authorized Officar

5ata05/19/2020

Peinted name of Authorized Offit:erl\mchaeL

Title or posilion of Authorized C)fﬁc:er\"“ce'PresIdent
Telephone number of Authorized Officer: &2089 366'26148xt.

Sludy Area Code of Reporting Carrler |52241 8

Filing Due Date for this form

June 1§ 2020
{mmiddiyyyy)

Persons williully making false slatements on this form can be punished by fine or forfeiture under the Communications Act of 1934, 47 U.S.C. §§ 502, 503(b), or fine or
Imprisonment under Title 18 of the United Staies Code, 18 U.5.C. § 1001.

Carrier Cert



TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPORTING CARRIER, IF AN AGENT IS FILING DATA ON THE CARRIER'S BEHALF:

Certification of Officer to Authorize an Agent to File Data Reported on Behalf of Reporting Carrier

t cartlfy that (Name of Agent)_National Exchange Carrfer Agsociation. Inc. (NECA) s authorized to submit the information reporied on behaif of the
reporting carrler. | also certify that | am an officer of the reporting carrier; my responsibilities Include ensuring the accuracy of the data provided to the Authorized
Agent; and, to the best of my knowledge, the actual data provided to the Authorized Agent are accurate.

§ame of Authorized Agent National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. {NECA}
Name of Reporiing Garriest- €N Oreille Telephone Company

I“' ture of Aulhorized Officer % 2% ) pate 05/ 1972020

Printed name of Authorized oficerMiCNa€] s Martell

Title or position of Aulhorized OfﬁcerVIce' President

Telaphone number of Autharized Officer:

5224 1 8 Filing Due Date for thls form
(mm/ddfvyyy)

Persons willfully making false statemanis on this form can be punished by fine or forfeiture under the Communications Act of 1934, 47 U.S.C. §§ 502, 503(b), or fine or

mprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, 18 U.S.C. § 1004.

June 16 2020

Study Area Code of Reporting Carrier




TO BE COMPLETED BY AN OFFICER OF THE REPORTING CARRIER

Certification of Officer for Rate-of-Return Carrier Eligibility for CAF/ICC Recovery

1 certify that | am an officer of the reporting carrier and that, to the best of my knowledge, the reporting carrier on this form certifies that it has
complied with Efigible Recovery §51.917{d} and Access Recovery Charge §51.917(e) and is eligible to recelve the CAF ICC support requested pursuant
to §51,917{f].

ame of Reportng carier €N Oreille_Telephone Company

(A
Sighature of authorized officer Gt o __, A Date IOSI 19/2020
Printed name of authorized officer MICh, g Marte"

Tille or position of authorized officer Vice"PrESident

Telephone number of authorlzed officer: ((zoa) 366'2§1 4
Filing Due Date for this form June 16 2020

|Study Area Code of Reporting Carrier 52241 8 {mma/ddiyyyy)

Persans wikifully making false statemonts oh this form can he punished by fihe or forfeiture under the Communications Act of 1934, 47 U.S.C. §§ 502,
503(b), or fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the Unlted States Geode, 18 U.5.C. § 1001.




TO BE COMPLETED BY AN OFFICER OF THE REPORTING CARRIER

Certification of Officer for Rate-of-Return Carrfer Not Seeking Duplicative Recovery

| certify that | am an officer of the reporting carrier and that, to the best of my knowladge, thisreporting carrier is not seeking duplicative recovery in
the state jurlsdiction for any Eligible Recovery subject to the recovery mechanism as per 51.917{d}{vii).

Inams of Reporting camer €Nd Oreille_Teigphone Company

Signature of authorized officer L%/// % Date 05/ 1 9/ 2020

Printed name of authorized offlcer MIChaeIMarte"
Tille of posifion of aulhorized officar Vice-President

Telsphons number of authorized officer: (2 QS) -3 66'2§1 4

§Siudy Area Code of Reporting Carrier 52241 8

Persons willlully making false statements on this form can be punished by fine or forfelture under the Communications Act of 1934, 47 U.S.C. §§ 502,
503(b), or fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Gode, 18 U.S.C. § 1001,

Filing Dus Date for this form June 16 2020






